a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent Center Parcs’ actual financial position or results. The
unaudited pro forma statement of net assets and income statements are compiled on the basis set out in the notes
below. The unaudited pro forma combined financial information does not constitute financial statements within
the meaning of section 434 of the Companies Act.

LON36441384/207   166017-0001

  Page 76

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Income Statement for the 52-week period ended 23 April 2015

 Before exceptional and
non-underlying items

Exceptional and
non-underlying items

Total

  Adjustments   Adjustments  Adjustments

CP (Holdings
1) Limited

CP Woburn
Opco

Unaudited Pro
Forma

Combined
Financial

Information
before the

Class A Notes
Refinancing

CP (Holdings
1) Limited

CP Woburn
Opco

Unaudited Pro
Forma

Combined
Financial

Information
before the

Class A Notes
Refinancing

Pro Forma
Adjustments
to Reflect the
Class A Notes
Refinancing

Unaudited Pro
Forma

Combined
Financial

Information

 £m
(Note 1)

£m
(Note 2)

£m

£m
(Note 1)

£m
(Note 2)

£m

£m
(Note 4)

£m
(Note 3)

Revenue ..... 319.6 65.6 385.2  - 1.7 1.7  - 386.9
Cost of sales ..... (86.5) (16.8) (103.3) - (2.8) (2.8) - (106.1)

Gross profit/(loss) ..... 233.1 48.8 281.9  - (1.1) (1.1) - 280.8
Administrative expenses ..... (85.4) (16.3) (101.7) (6.3) (2.5) (8.8) - (110.5)
Adjusted EBITDA (Note 6) ..... 147.7 32.5 180.2  (6.3) (3.6) (9.9) - 170.3
Depreciation and amortisation ..... (32.6) (7.8) (40.4) - (0.6) (0.6) - (41.0)
Owners’ costs..... (2.0) - (2.0) - - -  - (2.0)

Operating profit/(loss) ..... 113.1 24.7 137.8  (6.3) (4.2) (10.5) - 127.3
Movement in fair value of financial
derivatives ..... - 0.2 0.2  16.8 - 16.8  - 17.0
Finance income ..... 0.7 - 0.7  - - -  - 0.7
Finance expense..... (96.5) (19.4) (115.9) (4.3) (2.1) (6.4) 6.9 (115.4)

Profit/(loss) before taxation ..... 17.3 5.5 22.8  6.2 (6.3) (0.1) 6.9 29.6
Taxation ..... 0.1 (4.7) (4.6) (2.6) (3.1) (5.7) (1.4) (11.7)

Profit/(loss) for the period attributable
to equity shareholders ..... 17.4 0.8 18.2  3.6 (9.4) (5.8) 5.5 17.9

LON36441384/207   166017-0001

  Page 77

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Net Assets as at 23 April 2015

  Adjustments

Center Parcs
(Holdings 1)
Limited  as at
23 April 2015

CP Woburn Opco
as at

23 April 2015

Combination Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Adjustments to

Reflect the Class A
Notes Refinancing

Unaudited Pro
Forma

Combined
Financial

Information
 £m £m £m £m £m
 (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 5)

Assets
Non-current assets
Goodwill  .....  157.5 - - - 157.5
Other intangible assets .....  126.3 1.0 - - 127.3
Property, plant and equipment  1,103.9 297.7 (8.5) - 1,393.1
Deferred tax asset .....  14.1 - (7.2) - 6.9

 1,401.8 298.7 (15.7) - 1,684.8
Current assets
Inventories .....  2.8 0.7 - - 3.5
Trade and other receivables...  8.3 12.2 (9.7) - 10.8
Current tax asset .....  4.3 - - - 4.3

Derivative financial

instruments .....  16.8 - - - 16.8
Cash and cash equivalents .....  84.8 19.2 - (90.7) 13.3

 117.0 32.1 (9.7) (90.7) 48.7
Liabilities
Current liabilities
Borrowings .....  (0.3) - - - (0.3)
Trade and other payables .....  (136.3) (24.6) 9.7 - (151.2)

 (136.6) (24.6) 9.7 - (151.5)

Net current assets/(liabilities) (19.6) 7.5 - (90.7) (102.8)
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings .....  (1,002.7) (310.9) (119.7) (73.1) (1,506.4)
Trade and other payables .....  (119.7) - 119.7  - -
Retirement benefit obligations  (2.7) - - - (2.7)
Deferred tax liability .....  (111.6) (7.2) 7.2 - (111.6)

 (1,236.7) (318.1) 7.2 (73.1) (1,620.7)

Net assets/(liabilities) .....  145.5 (11.9) (8.5) (163.8) (38.7)

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL  INFORMATION

The financial information of CPUK Finance Limited is consolidated within the consolidated financial information of Center Parcs (Holdings
1) Limited. Accordingly, the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information adjusts the consolidated financial information of Center
Parcs (Holdings 1) Limited for the period presented.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information does not reflect any trading or results of either Center Parcs (Holdings 1)
Limited or CP Woburn Opco since 23 April 2015.

The acquisition of Woburn will be accounted for following the principles of predecessor accounting in accordance with IFRS, whereby an